



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JUN 28 2002

MANDEX, Inc.
 ATTN: Kevin M. Couch
 Director of Administration
 12500 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 300
 Fairfax, VA 22033-3604

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 9 OF TASK ORDER NO. 2 ENTITLED, "SUPPORT OF DWM GIS AND 3D MODELING EFFORTS IN AREAS OTHER THAN YUCCA MOUNTAIN," UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-02-00-008

Dear Mr. Couch:

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of ~~\$24,541.58~~ ^{\$ 16,756.80} and thereby reducing the obligated amount from \$ 265,840 to ~~\$241,298.42~~ ^{\$ 249,083.20}.

Accounting data for this modification is as follows:

B&R No.: 250-15-30-31-64
 Job Code J-5300
 BOC: 252A
 APPN No.. 31X0200
 Deoblig Amt.: ~~\$24,541.58~~ ^{\$ 16,756.80}

All other terms and conditions remain the same including the ceiling amount of \$335,798.00.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY00 obligation amount	\$ 40,000.00	
Total FY01 obligation amount	\$187,840.00	
Total FY02 obligation amount	\$ 38,000.00	
Total deobligation amount	-\$24,541.58	^{\$ -16,756.80}
Cumulative total of NRC obligations :	\$241,298.42	^{\$ 249,083.20}

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three copies of the document in the spaces provided below and returning two copies to Elinor Cunningham, Contract Specialist. The third copy may be retained for your records.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, contact Elinor Cunningham, on (301) 415-6580.

Sincerely,

For Donald A. J.

Sharon D. Stewart, Contracting Officer
IT Acquisition Management Branch
Division of Contracts and Property Management
Office of Administration

ACCEPTED: TASK ORDER NO. 2, MODIFICATION NO. 9

James Graybill
NAME

VP Finance/Admin
TITLE

7/16/02
DATE